

# Declaration of Compliance

For machines and materials in contact with food

*The declaration of compliance concerns materials and articles intended for direct contact with food according to regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (only plastic materials), Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006.*

## **Company name and Address:**

KRAMPOUZ

ZA DE BEL AIR

29700 PLUGUFFAN - FRANCE

*This declaration of Compliance concerns the following items:*

*ABM1- BOUTEILLE SOUPLE MEMBRANE SILICONE*

*ABM2- BOUTEILLE ET BOUCHON 3 TETINES*

*ALIP80- LOUCHE INOX 80 MONOBLOC*

*APG1- PIC A GAUFRES*

*ARH18- RATEAU HETRE 18 CM*

*ALIP80- RATEAU INOX 18 CM*

*ART18- RATEAU T HETRE 18 CM*

*ASI35- SPATULE INOX 35 CM*

*ASI40- SPATULE INOX 40 CM*

## **Specification for product usage**

*ABM1 : 60°C*

*ABM2 : 90°C*

*APG1- ALIP80 - ALIP80 - ASI35- ASI40: 100°C*

1. The materials and articles comply with article 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

2. The material has been manufactured in accordance with the rules for good manufacturing practice (GMP) according to Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 and changes 282/2008 for the groups of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food listed in Annex I to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and combinations of those materials and articles or recycled materials and articles used in those materials and articles.
3. The supplier or producer of the materials or articles has implemented a traceability system for the materials and articles according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (article 17).
4. ONLY FOR ARTICLES CONTAINING OR MADE BY PLASTIC: The articles comply with declaration 10/2011/EC with change 321/2011 and 1282/2011.
5. The declaration of compliance is valid along with future consignments and is updated by
  - changes in the legislation
  - acquisition of new scientific data that affect the application, or
  - changes in the composition of the materials or articles (the supplier or producer is obliged to inform Cosina ApS)
6. The supplier has a product responsibility insurance – if nothing else is stated in the contract.
7. All relevant documentation is attached or can be given to Cosina ApS within 14 days.

Date: 3/4/2017

Business operator and stamp:

Eric TESTIN  
KRAMPOUZ S.A.S.  
ZA BEL AIR  
29700 PLUGUFFAN  
Tél. 02 98 53 92 92 Fax 02 98 53 92 93  
Capital 1 000 000 euros - Siret 387 538 315 00033  
TVA FR 74 387 538 315 - APE 2893 Z